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'draft' note to the other members of the team for making any additional suggestions or alterations, as the case may be. The Department of Parlia mentary Affairs have informed that, so far, only four members have com municated their reactions. No reply has been received from the other Members.

It may, however, be mentioned that it has already been decided to pre serve the Central Tower and the exist ing three wings of the Cellular Jail at Port Blair as a national monu ment.

A decision has also been t.aken to put un a statue of Nctaji Subhas Chandra Bose at Port Blair.

Industrial ProdUction in West Bengal

60!l~. SIIRI SAMAR GUHA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE
LOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether industrial production showed promising growth timing 1971-72 and the state of growth was maintained during the first part of 1972-73 in West Bengal;

(b) if so, the rate of growth during the period;

(c) the effect on industrial produc tion due to shortage and irregular supplies of raw material and power crisis; and

(d) the reasons for promising growth of industrial production?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI C. SUBRAMA-
NIAM): (a) A statement showing industrial production in West Bengal for certain major industries during 1970,
1971 and 1972 is ~d on the Table 9t
of the House [Pla.ced in Ubm",. I!;e~
No. LT-4723/73.]

(b) The precise.overall growth rllte cannot be worked out because the weighing diagram fOr these'industries specifically for West Bengal is not separately available.

(el Production in a number of in dustries has been hampered owing to shortage of steel but this has been only one of several reasons, many units being affected by other diflkulties such as shortage of working capital andlor difficult labour relations. No information is available in regard to the effect on production of the recent power cuts.

(d) One factor behind the revival of a favourable industrial climate and of industrial production has be~n the sixteen-point programme adopted by the W('5t Bengal Government, but tressed by the pusitive assistance given b:> the Industrial Reconstruc tion Corporation of India. A number of units have bcen revived hy take over of closed engineering units by the Central Government under the Industries (Development and Regula tion) Act.
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